

RESOLUTION 2007-040

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING REPRESENTATIVES TO THE BROOKMAN ROAD STEERING COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, a Brookman Road Steering Committee has been established by the Sherwood City Council to review materials, consider public input, provide direction to City staff and provide a recommended alternative to the Planning Commission and City Council, and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2007-029 establishing the Steering Committee indicates that representation shall consist of 2-3 property owners within the Brookman Road study area, one citizen at large, and one Washington County citizen which shall be appointed by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City solicited and received applications for Council appointed spots on the Steering Committee and the Planning Manager, Community Development Director, and City Councilor Dave Grant conducted interviews of the applicants on April 19, 2007; and

WHEREAS, after considering the need for balance among the appointed representatives to ensure multiple interests and views are represented, it was determined to forward a recommendation that Diane Labant be appointed to represent the citizens-at-large and Dave Sadler, Dennis Derby and Richard Scott be appointed to represent the Brookman Road area property owners.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1. Adoption.</u> The Mayor and City Council hereby appoint Ms. Diane Labant to represent the citizens-at-large and Mr. Dave Sadler, Mr. Dennis Derby and Mr. Richard Scott be appointed to represent the Brookman Road area property owners. The City Councilor who serves as the Planning Commission liaison will also serve as the City Council representative to the Steering Committee.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 1st day of May, 2007.

Keith S. Mays, Mayo

Attest: Sylvia Murphy, City Recor

Resolution 2007-040 May 1, 2007

Page 1 of 1